	Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG15159

	Date FOI request received: 8 August 2024

	Date FOI response:  21 August 2024

	REQUEST: I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the below relating to the provision of Mental Health Transport services. The details I require are:
1)     Do you currently use external suppliers for Mental Health Transport services? 
a)     If not, are you planning on using them in the future?
2)     For the financial years (April – March) 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23, 2023/24:
a)     Annual spend on Mental Health Transport services by your trust, split by:
i)       Internally provided
ii)      Externally provided
b)     The number of journeys provided by your trust, split by:
i)       internally provided
ii)      externally provided
3)     The following information regarding the current provision of Mental Health Transport services at your trust:
a)     Name of the current Mental Health Transport provider(s)
b)     Total contract value
c)     Start date
d)     End date
4)     If a different Mental Health Transport provider was previously used, please provide:
a)     Name of the previous Mental Health Transport provider(s)
b)     Reason for change
Please make use of the Excel template attached for you to simplify the fill in process and standardise the information.

	OUR RESPONSE:  Please see attached as requested.  

	Attachments:
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		LPT FOI-2425-SG15159



				Mental Health Transport



				Q1. Current Supplier Information

				Do you use an external provider for Mental Health Transport services?																						Our response: Yes

				If not, are you planning on using them in the future? 																						Our response: Not applicable





				Q2. Mental Health Transport Spend

						2018/19				2019/20				2021/22				2022/23				2023/24				Our response: As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require as the costs are met by the Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB (LLR ICB).  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at https://leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/contact/  

						Internal		External		Internal		External		Internal		External		Internal		External		Internal		External

				Annual Spend on Mental Health Transport [£]

				Total Number of Journeys 







				Q3. Current Mental Health Transport Provider Details

						Current

				Name of current Mental Health Transport provider(s)																						Our response: As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require as contract activity is met by the Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB (LLR ICB).  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at https://leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/contact/  

				Total Contract Value [£]

				Contact Start Date

				Contract End Date







				Q4. Previous Mental Health Transport Provider Details

						Previous

				Name of the previous Mental Health Transport provider(s)																						Our response: Please see response above.  

				Reason for change










